Library Statistical Report for June 2017

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
15,645 15,797 1.0%
21,202 20,992 -1.0%
967 531 -45.1%

12 13 8.3%
7,430 7,675 3.3%
719 490 -31.8%

82 141 72.0%
46,057 45,639 -0.9%
7,206 6,942 -3.7%
1,739 2,635 51.5%
17,544 15,442 -12.0%
17,819 16,302 -8.5%
161 202 25.5%
5,134 4,782 -6.9%
1,241 1,371 10.5%
252 179 -29.0%
5,752 5,401 -6.1%
1,571 1,502 -4.4%
34 33 -2.9%
1,316 1,509 14.7%
3,979 5,299 33.2%
63,748 61,599 -3.4%
16,749 16,597 -0.9%
70,155 71,034 1.3%
664 553 -16.7%
87,568 88,184 0.7%
702 701 -0.1%
7,760 7,259 -6.5%
10 13 30.0%
8,472 7,973 -5.9%
205,845 203,395 -1.2%
1,086,542 1,079,614 -0.64%
8,157 8,066 -1.1%

Current
YTD

93,951
110,846
3,759
193
46,841
3,153
563

259,306

40,505
12,463
90,236
78,970
711
27,529
6,508
862
31,019
7,111
182
9,259
31,490

336,845

91,192
357,220
2,742

451,154

3,291
28,944

74

32,309
1,079,614

39,779



Previous Current

Year Year

Number of HOLDS placed 17,310 16,699
Beginning bookstock 294,775 372,064
Additions 3,160 0
Withdrawals 2,415 0
Net bookstock 295,520 301,279
Beginning audiovisual materials 71,029 0
Additions 864 0
Withdrawals 755 0
Net audiovisual materials 71,138 65,452
Total Net Materials 366,658 366,731
Days open during month 30 30
Door count 54,108 51,967
Digital Media Lab 0 1,171
ccpl2go 855 901
Average daily circulation 6,862 6,780

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 4,648
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 8,487
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
-3.5% 96,643
372,064

0

0

1.9% 301,279

0

0

0

-8.0% 0
0.0% 366,731
177

-4.0% 299,397
4,651

5.4% 4,935
-1.2% 6,100

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 25 734
AV 1 90
Children's 128 3,816
YA 17 215
Foundation 5 208
Other 3 134
TOTAL 179 5,197

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

140 2,478
13 1,730
970 30,114
47 3,582
27 986

10 596
1,207 39,486

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 24 526 117 2,158
AV 2 100 11 1,455
Children's 123 3,538 936 29,163
YA 10 193 66 3,599
Foundation 5 182 14 746
Other 2 348 11 512
TOTAL 166 4,887 1,155 37,633
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,943 9,367
# of Stops 96 544
Doorcount (not included above) 901 4,935
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 67 45 0 112
MBOOK 320 1,078 16 1,414
MBOOK-AV 0 13 0 13
MCD-SPOKEN 10 14 0 24
MDVD 132 248 0 380
TOTALS 529 1,398 16 1,943



