## **Library Statistical Report for June 2017**

Adult Circulation	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction Fiction Magazines/Vertical File	15,645	15,797	1.0%	93,951
	21,202	20,992	-1.0%	110,846
	967	531	-45.1%	3,759
E-Books (Net Library) Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	12	13	8.3%	193
	7,430	7,675	3.3%	46,841
Zinio (downloadable magazines) Interlibrary Loans	719	490	-31.8%	3,153
	82	141	72.0%	563
SUBTOTALAdult	46,057	45,639	-0.9%	259,306
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	7,206	6,942	-3.7%	40,505
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,739	2,635	51.5%	12,463
DVDs (Adult) DVDs (Children's)	17,544	15,442	-12.0%	90,236
	17,819	16,302	-8.5%	78,970
DVDs (Young Adult) CD Spoken (Adult)	161	202	25.5%	711
	5,134	4,782	-6.9%	27,529
CD Spoken (Children's) CD Spoken (Young Adult)	1,241	1,371	10.5%	6,508
	252	179	-29.0%	862
CD Music (Adult) CD Music (Children's)	5,752	5,401	-6.1%	31,019
	1,571	1,502	-4.4%	7,111
Games (Early Literacy) Hoopla (all depts.)	34	33	-2.9%	182
	1,316	1,509	14.7%	9,259
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	3,979	5,299	33.2%	31,490
SUBTOTALAV	63,748	61,599	-3.4%	336,845
Children's & Youth Services Circulati				
Non-Fiction Fiction (includes Grab & Go) Magazines	16,749	16,597	-0.9%	91,192
	70,155	71,034	1.3%	357,220
	664	553	-16.7%	2,742
SUBTOTALChildren's	87,568	88,184	0.7%	451,154
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	702	701	-0.1%	3,291
Fiction	7,760	7,259	-6.5%	28,944
Magazines	10	13	30.0%	74
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	8,472	7,973	-5.9%	32,309
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC In-house usage (not in circ total)	<b>205,845</b> <b>1,086,542</b> 8,157	<b>203,395</b> <b>1,079,614</b> 8,066	-1.2% -0.64% -1.1%	<b>1,079,614</b> 39,779

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	YTD
Number of HOLDS placed	17,310	16,699	-3.5%	96,643
	•	•	-3.076	
Beginning bookstock	294,775	372,064		372,064
Additions	3,160	0		0
Withdrawals	2,415	0		0
Net bookstock	295,520	301,279	1.9%	301,279
Beginning audiovisual materials	71,029	0		0
3 3				
Additions	864	0		0
Withdrawals	755	0		0
Net audiovisual materials	71,138	65,452	-8.0%	0
Total Net Materials	366,658	366,731	0.0%	366,731
Days open during month	30	30		177
			4.00/	
Door count	54,108	51,967	-4.0%	299,397
Digital Media Lab	0	1,171		4,651
ccpl2go	855	901	5.4%	4,935
Average daily circulation	6,862	6,780	-1.2%	6,100
,				
Break down by department (totals inc	cluded above in cir	culation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all o		,		
	iepartifients	4,648		
Downloadable audio adult		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	II departments	8,487		
Downloadable E-Books adult		0,101		
		_		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
	CURREN	T MONTH	CURRE	NT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
A 1 1/				0 470
Adult	25	/34	140	2.4/8
Adult ΔV	25 1	734	140 13	,
AV	1	90	13	1,730
AV Children's	1 128	90 3,816	13 970	1,730 30,114
AV Children's YA	1 128 17	90 3,816 215	13 970 47	1,730 30,114 3,582
AV Children's	1 128	90 3,816	13 970	1,730 30,114
AV Children's YA	1 128 17	90 3,816 215	13 970 47	1,730 30,114 3,582
AV Children's YA Foundation Other	1 128 17 5 3	90 3,816 215 208 134	13 970 47 27 10	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596
AV Children's YA Foundation	1 128 17 5	90 3,816 215 208	13 970 47 27	1,730 30,114 3,582 986
AV Children's YA Foundation Other	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b>	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b>	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b>
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> PREVIO	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> US Y-T-D
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees	13 970 47 27 10 1,207 PREVIO # of programs	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> <i>US Y-T-D</i> # of attendees 2,158
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees	13 970 47 27 10 1,207 PREVIO # of programs	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> <i>US Y-T-D</i> # of attendees 2,158
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 1,155	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-L</b> 9,367	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-L</b> 9,367 544	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	1 128 17 5 3 <b>179</b> PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b>	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-L</b> 9,367	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> <b># of programs</b> 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)  CURRENT MON	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901 TH ccpl2go BREA	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> <b># of programs</b> 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)  CURRENT MON	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901 TH ccpl2go BREA	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)  CURRENT MONITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 67	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935 ms checked out YA 0	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 37,633
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)  CURRENT MON ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 67 320	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> <b>EAR MONTH</b> <b># of attendees</b> 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 <b>4,887</b> <b>circulation</b> <b>AK DOWN of iter</b> <b>JUVENILE</b> 45 1,078	13 970 47 27 10 1,207 PREVIO # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 1,155 CURRENT Y-T-I 9,367 544 4,935 ms checked out YA 0 16	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 <b>37,633</b>
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL  ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)  CURRENT MONITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	1 128 17 5 3 179 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 24 2 123 10 5 2 166 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,943 96 901 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 67	90 3,816 215 208 134 <b>5,197</b> EAR MONTH # of attendees 526 100 3,538 193 182 348 4,887 circulation	13 970 47 27 10 <b>1,207</b> <b>PREVIO</b> # of programs 117 11 936 66 14 11 <b>1,155</b> <b>CURRENT Y-T-I</b> 9,367 544 4,935 ms checked out YA 0	1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 <b>39,486</b> US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,158 1,455 29,163 3,599 746 512 <b>37,633</b>

**TOTALS** 

MCD-SPOKEN

MDVD

1,398

1,943